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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., 

Ltd. (“Samsung”) hereby appoints the following attorneys to prosecute and 

transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent 

and Trademark Office in connection with Samsung’s Petition for Inter Partes 

Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,775,833. 

PETITIONER’S LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Lead Counsel William M. Fink (Reg. No. 72,332) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
1625 Eye Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Phone: (202) 383-5300 
Fax: (202) 383-5414 
E-Mail: tfink@omm.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co.,  
Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc.  

First Back-Up Counsel Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Fax: (213) 430-6407 
E-Mail: bhaber@omm.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co., 
Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 
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Back-Up Counsel Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081) 
Brian Cook (Reg. No. 59,356) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Fax: (213) 430-6407 
E-Mail: nwhilt@omm.com 
E-Mail: bcook@omm.com 
Counsel for Petitioners Samsung Electronics Co., 
Ltd. and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 

Back-Up Counsel Daniel Leventhal (Reg. No. 59,576) 
Richard Zembek (Reg. No. 43,306) 
Darren Smith (Reg. No. 64,261) 
Norton Rose Fulbright 
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77010 
Telephone: (713) 651-5151 
Fax: (713) 651-5246 
E-Mail: daniel.leventhal@nortonrosefulbright.com 
E-Mail: richard.zembek@nortonrosefulbright.com 
E-Mail: darren.smith@nortonrosefulbright.com 
Counsel for Petitioner Qualcomm Incorporated 

Back-Up Counsel Eagle H. Robinson (Reg. No. 61,361) 
Norton Rose Fulbright 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste. 1100 
Austin, TX 78701 
Telephone: (512) 474-5201 
Fax: (512) 536-4598 
E-Mail: eagle.robinson@nortonrosefulbright.com 
Counsel for Petitioner Qualcomm Incorporated 

  
 For the limited purposes of this inter partes review, the Petitioners have 

collectively designated Mr. Fink of O’Melveny & Myers LLP as lead counsel 

and other attorneys from O’Melveny & Myers LLP as backup counsel, as a 

commitment to act as a single entity in the proceeding. Counsel for each 
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individual petitioner will coordinate and act through the designated lead 

counsel.  

 Petitioner Qualcomm Incorporated’s designation of Mr. Fink as lead 

counsel and other attorneys from O’Melveny & Myers LLP is not a 

representation of an attorney-client relationship between Mr. Fink (or 

O’Melveny & Myers LLP) and Qualcomm Incorporated. 

 

For Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 
 
 
    /s/  Michael Kang                       Date:    February 2, 2023   
Name: Michael Kang 
Title: Legal Counsel  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1)) 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on 

February 2, 2023, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal 

Board P-TACTS System, as well as delivering a copy via express mail upon the 

following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner and Petitioner: 

TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C. 
PO Box 41790 
Houston, TX 77241 
 
A courtesy copy was sent to the below counsel via electronic mail: 

Andrea Leigh Fair  
Charles Everingham, IV 
Claire Abernathy Henry 
1507 Bill Owens Parkway  
Longview, TX 75604 
Phone: (903) 757-6400 
Fax: (903) 757-2323 
Email: andrea@wsfirm.com 
Email: ce@wsfirm.com 
Email: claire@wsfirm.com 
 
Michael T. Renaud  
Mint Levin Cohn Ferris Glovasky & Popeo PC  
One Financial Center, Suite 100 
Boston, MA 02111 
Phone: (617) 542-6000 
Fax: (617) 542-2241 
Email: mtrenaud@mintz.com 
 
Brian E. Farnan 
Michael J. Farnan 
Farnan LLP 
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
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ii 

Phone: (302) 777-0300 
Fax: (302) 777-0301 
Email: bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
Email: mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
 
Deanna Tanner Okun 
AMS Trade LLP 
1133 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suite 1200 
Washington, DC 20036 
Phone: (202) 467-6300 
Fax: (202) 466-2006 
Email: okun@adduci.com 

 

Dated:  February 2, 2023     Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Ben Haber  
Ben Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Fax: (213) 430-6407 
E-Mail: bhaber@omm.com 
Attorney for Petitioner 

 


